
2025 Ladies’ Club of Marbella 
As of 01/01/2025 

 
JANUARY Thur Jan 2 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch (optional) - 9:00 Shotgun 

Thur Jan 9 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Thur Jan 16 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Tue Jan 21 - Board Mtg - 2:00 pm 
Thur Jan 23 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Tue Jan 28 - Chairmen’s Cocktail Party - ALL Ladies’ Club members welcome 
Thur Jan 30- Chairmen’s Cup - 9:00 Shotgun 

FEBRUARY Thur Feb 6 - ABCD Mixed Play  General Meeting  Lunch - 9:00 Shotgun 
Thur Feb 13 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winner 
Wed Feb 19 - Clinic (Time TBD by Board & Pro Shop) 
Thur Feb 20 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Thur Feb 27 - Friend’s Day - Individual Tee Times - Sign up 2 weeks prior 

MARCH Thur Mar 6 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch (optional)  - 9:00 Shotgun 
Thur Mar 13  9-Hole Beginner Bash – Format TBD & Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play  
                Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Sat Mar 15- Bit O Blarney Golf Event 1:00pm shotgun 
Thur Mar 20 - Member-Member Eclectic Day 1 
Tue Mar 25- Board Meeting -2:00 pm 
Thur Mar 27 - Member-Member Eclectic Day 2 & Lunch & Awards 
*(Note April 24th, May 1st ) = Rain dates for Member-Member Eclectic 

APRIL Thur Apr 3 - ABCD Mixed Play & General Meeting Lunch - 9:00 Shotgun  
Mon April 7 to Mon Apr 14 - Course Closed - Maintenance 
Thur Apr 17 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Wed Apr 23- Clinic (Time TBD by Board & Pro Shop) 
Thur Apr 24 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 

• Rain date for Member/Member 
New Member “Meet & Greet” - Dates & Times TBD 

MAY Thur  May 1 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch (optional) - 9:00 Shotgun 
                      *Rain Date for Member/Member 
Thur  May 8 -  Club Championship and Senior Championship Round 1 -Stroke Play 
Tue   May 13 -  Club Championship Round 2- Stroke Play 8:20am 
Thur May 15- Club Championship and Senior Championship Finals 
Thur  May 22 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Tue May 27- Board Meeting – 2:00 pm 
Wed May 28- Nine and Dine/Wine 4:30 pm-shotgun 
Thur May 29 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 

JUNE Thur Jun 5 - ABCD Mixed Play & General Meeting Lunch - 9:00 Shotgun 
Thur Jun 12 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Wed Jun 18-  Clinic (Time TBD by Board & Pro Shop) 
Thur Jun 19 - Guest Day - 9:00 Shotgun 
Thur Jun 26- Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
New Member “Meet & Greet” - Dates & Times TBD  

JULY Thur Jul 3 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch (optional) - 9:00 Shotgun 



 
 
JULY 

Thur July 10- Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Thur July 17- Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Sat Jul 19 & 20 – Couples Club Championship 
Thur Jul 24 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Thur Jul 31 - Friend’s Day - Individual Tee Times - Sign up 2 weeks prior 

AUGUST Sunday Aug 3- Mixed Couples Event – 1pm shotgun 
Thur Aug 7 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch (optional) - 9:00 Shotgun 
Thur Aug 14 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Wed Aug 20-  Clinic (Time TBD by Board & Pro Shop) 
Thur Aug 21 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Tue Aug 26- Board Mtg - 2:00 pm - Draft Calendar, Budget, Dues, & Slate for 2025 
Wed Aug 27- Nine and Dine/Wine 4:30 pm-shotgun 
Thur Aug 28 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 

SEPTEMBER Thur Sep 4 – ABCD Mixed Play, Match Play Finals & General Meeting Lunch- 
                               9:00 Shotgun  Nominating Committee Appointed 
Thur Sep 11 to Sat Sep 13 - Course Closed - Men’s Mission 
Thur Sep 18 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Wed Sep 24th-  The Mission Belles Day 1 
Thur Sep 25th – The Mission Belles Day 2 

OCTOBER Mon Sep 29 - Mon Oct 6 - Course Closed - Maintenance 
Thur Oct 9 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch (optional) - 9:00 Shotgun 
Wed Oct 15 - Clinic (Time TBD by Board & Pro Shop) 
Thur Oct 16 - Marbella Cancer Charity Event -Could be moved to a Sat or Sunday? 
Thur Oct 23- Net Championship Round 1 Stroke Play 
Tue Oct 28 - Board Mtg - 2:00 pm - Finalize 2024 Calendar, Budget & Dues 
Thur Oct 30 -  Net Championship Round 2 Stroke Play 
New Member “Meet & Greet” - Dates & Times TBD 

NOVEMBER Thur Nov 6 – Member/Member Tournament & General Meeting Lunch - 9:00 Shotgun 
Elections & Volunteers Request 

Wed Nov 13 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
Thur Nov 20 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 

DECEMBER Thur Dec 4 - ABCD Mixed Play & Lunch  - 9:00 Shotgun 
Installation of Officers Ceremony 

Tue Dec 9 - Joint Board Dinner - 5:00 pm 
Thur Dec 11 - - Guest Day - 9:00 Shotgun 
Wed Dec 17 - Clinic (Time TBD by Board & Pro Shop) 
Thur Dec 18 - Individual Tee Times - Thursday Play Day with Scrip Payout for Winners 
New Member “Meet & Greet” - Dates & Times TBD 

 


